

# CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

### Cover Memo

File #: CONS 23-339, Version: 1

**DATE:** June 6, 2023

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

FROM: Assistant City Manager

## **SUBJECT**

Adopt a Resolution Approving Updates to the City's Strategic Roadmap

#### RECOMMENDATION

That the Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) adopting the Strategic Roadmap for FY 2024 to FY 2025+.

#### **SUMMARY**

Each year starting in 2020, the City Council has adopted a Strategic Roadmap to help the City prioritize projects and initiatives and to help staff understand where to focus resources. This year, Council held a retreat on May 9 and a work session on May 23 to discuss and provide direction on the Strategic Roadmap for FY 2024 to FY 2025+. Staff has incorporated feedback that Council provided at those two meetings and is recommending adoption of the attached resolution (Attachment II), which approves the attached Strategic Roadmap document (Attachment III). The adopted Roadmap will be included in the FY 2024 budget.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II Resolution

Attachment III Strategic Roadmap for Adoption

Attachment IV Retreat Summary

Attachment V Backup on Vacant Properties & Safe Parking